
3 
0.9 

2.25 
0.69 

10 
3.0 

7.50 
2.29 

15 
4.6 

11.25 
3.43 

20 
6.1 

15.00 
4.57 

25 
7.6 

18.75 
5.72 

8590 
92428 

773 
8319 

344 
3697 

193 
2080 

124 
1331 

FC 
Lux 

Distance (ft) 
Distance (m) 

Field Diameter (ft) 
Field Diamter (m) 

NARROW LENS - 30° 
Field Angle: 43°   Max Candle Power: 77310 Lux 

3 
0.9 

1.25 
0.38 

10 
3.0 

4.17 
1.27 

15 
4.6 

6.25 
1.91 

20 
6.1 

8.33 
2.54 

25 
7.6 

10.42 
3.18 

10300 
110828 

927 
9975 

412 
4433 

233 
2494 

148 
1596 

FC 
Lux 

Distance (ft) 
Distance (m) 

Field Diameter (ft) 
Field Diamter (m) 

VERY NARROW LENS - 19° 
Field Angle: 24°   Max Candle Power: 92700 Lux 

3 
0.9 

7 
2.13 

10 
3.0 

23.33 
7.11 

15 
4.6 

35 
10.67 

20 
6.1 

46.67 
14.23 

25 
7.6 

58.33 
17.78 

1760 
18938 

158 
1704 

70 
758 

40 
426 

25 
273 

FC 
Lux 

Distance (ft) 
Distance (m) 

Field Diameter (ft) 
Field Diamter (m) 

WIDE LENS - 70°
Field Angle: 134°   Max Candle Power: 15840 Lux

3 
0.9 

5 
1.52 

10 
3.0 

16.67 
5.08 

15 
4.6 

25 
7.62 

20 
6.1 

33.33 
10.16 

25 
7.6 

41.67 
12.70 

3590 
38628 

323 
3477 

144 
1545 

81 
869 

52 
556                 

FC 
Lux 

Distance (ft) 
Distance (m) 

Field Diameter (ft) 
Field Diamter (m) 

MEDIUM  LENS - 50° 
Field Angle: 95°   Max Candle Power: 32310 Lux 

X24 X-Effects® Projector

PHOTOMETRIC DATA

ORDER CODES

SPECIFICATIONS

 This truly amazing luminaire projects large-scale, dimensional, rippling effects . A 200 watt 
Enhanced Metal Arc lamp provides 5000 lumens, creating stunning effects brighter than those 
previously available to lighting designers.  Using two textured glass disks rotating off center in 
the optical path, the X-Effects creates glistening water reflections,  kinetic fire light or — using 
alternate effects disks — rain, snow, or moving clouds, among others.

205 37020 0120 X-Effects Projector - Analog  (incl. lamp, 2 effects disks)

205 37015 0120 X-Effects Projector - DMX  (incl. lamp, 2 effects disks)

205 36101 0000 X-Effects replacement lamp 
205 37212 1000 Effects Glass Disks - set of 2

Lens specified separately.
205 37119 0000 Very Narrow Lens - 19°
205 37130 0000 Narrow Lens - 30° 
205 37150 0000 Medium Lens - 50°
205 37170 0000 Wide Lens - 70°

Finish: Black
Weight: 18.1 lbs./8.21 kg
Width: 12”/30.5cm
Length: 15.5”/39cm
Height: 11.1”/28cm

Yoke mounted
Hang in any position

Supply voltage:    100-240 VAC 50/60hz
  
Lamp:   Ushio E-mark Lamp, 
  200 Watt Metal Halide
  7000 hour life
  5000 initial lumen output
100-50% electronic dimmable ballast

" 7 
" 8 / 5   6 

" 8 / 3   4 1 

" 2 1 
" 2 / 1   5 1 

For further information go to www.rosco.com or email: xeffects@rosco.com


